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CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

268 A002001 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-0238 

Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:Location of Construction: I / 
CAR SUM ME RIVER LLC 191 RIVERSIDE ST 8270 GREENSBORO DR STE 950
 

Business Name:
 Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

White Bros, Inc. 95 Warren Ave. Westbrook 2078549173
 
LesseelBuyer's Name
 Phone: Permit Type: 

Demolitions - Building I 
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District:
 

SINGLE FAMILY HOMES,
 Vacant Land - Demolish SINGLE $210.00 $19,000.00 3
 
GARAGES, SHEDS, AUX, ETC.
 FAMILY HOMES, GARAGES, FIRE DEPT: &Approved INSPECTION: 

SHEDS, AUX, ETC. FOR Use Group: " .... ? Type: rt2 
D Denied r\ 7.) iJFUTURE PARKING LOT 

'-'- II'J)'/'AO 01\\'1­~ ::r~c.. .).0 0 J I1-----------------------------1Proposed Project Description:
 

Vacant Land - Demolish SINGLE FAMILY HOMES, GARAGES,
 Signature: ~ Signature: (J.9..... 
SHEDS, AUX, ETC. FOR FUTURE PARKING LOT PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature:	 Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
Ldobson	 03/25/2009 

/ 
Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Hi7riC Preservation1.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 D Shoreland \. \\t ~\.(. M Variance ~ot in District or Landmark 
, '1'tV-­ ' Federal Rules. 

( 17)\i--i ':> LLv-t;!') , 'I i.-' 
,~ ~..l- ~f\U~ ~'" '­ ,i. 

D Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 
D Wetland '\ '. y/lCJ Miscellaneous2.	 Building permits do not include plwnbing, 

() ~ CVw,y-­

D Flood Zone D Conditional Use D Requires Review 

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 

3.	 Building permits are void ifwork is not started 

D Subdivision D Interpretation D Approved 
permit and stop all work.. 

DAPproved~ 

D Denied ( / 

)r Date: 
t 

/ 
CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-0238 

Date Applied For: 

03/25/2009 

CBL: 

268 A002001 

Location of Construction: 

191 RIVERSIDE ST 

Owner Name: 

CAR SUM ME RIVER LLC 

Owner Address: 

8270 GREENSBORO DR STE 950 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

White Bros, Inc. 

Contractor Address: 

95 Warren Ave. Westbrook 

Phone 

(207) 854-9173 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Demolitions - Building 

Proposed Use: 

Vacant Land - Demolish SINGLE FAMILY HOMES, GARAGES, 
SHEDS, AUX, ETC. FOR FUTURE PARKING LOT 

Proposed Project Description: 

Vacant Land - Demolish SINGLE FAMILY HOMES, GARAGES, 
SHEDS, AUX, ETC. FOR FUTURE PARKING LOT 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 03/25/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Separate permits are required for the new use (parking lot) that replaces the demoed uses. This permit is required PRIOR to work 
commencing on the new parking lot. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Chris Hanson Approval Date: 04/09/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Demolition pemlits are valid for a period of 30 days from the date of issuance. A written request must be submitted and granted for 
an extension to this time period. 

2) Demo permit only! Construction requires seperate permits. 

Dept: Fire 

Note: 

Status: Approved Reviewer: Capt Keith Gautreau Approval Date: 03/26/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Comments: 

3/25/2009-mes: Buildings are being demoed on 268-B-5,6,7,4, 13. There are several single family dwellings in the mix. Replacement 
Housing requirements are being triggered and they will pay toward the fund thru the Planning Division. ­



@!lris Hanson - 191 Riverside Stree, Berlin City Page 1 ] 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Code Enforcement & Inspections 
Date: 4/8/2009 3:55:42 PM 
Subject: 191 Riverside Stree, Berlin City 

Hi all, this project has met all ORe requirements for the issuance of the building permit. See UI for sign off. 

Feel free to contact me with any questions. 

Thanks. 
Phil 



i Marge Schmuckal - Re: Berlin City parking expansion Page 1 

From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: Eric Giles 
Date: 3/26/20099:14:59 AM 
Subject: Re: Berlin City parking expansion 

Thanks for the update.
 
Marge
 

»> Eric Giles 3/26/2009 9:04:21 AM »>
 
Good Morning Marge,
 

At this point Jeff Tarling has not approved the landscaping plan per Condition #4. The applicant has been
 
notified of Jeffs non approval. A building permit cannot be issued at this time but when Jeff signs off, I will
 
notify you immediatly. I've copied Phil and Barbara on this email as well.
 

Thanks,
 

Eric Giles, AICP
 
Planner
 
City of Portland
 
Department of Planning and Urban Development
 

»> Marge Schmuckal 3/25/2009 4:05:42 PM »>
 
Eric,
 
I have a permit application that just came in for the demolision of the single families off Campbell Road.
 
Can we issue the permit? Have you gotten the Housing Replacement $$$ and the Guaranteed fees yet?
 
Thanks,
 
Marge
 

cc: Barbara Barhydt; Philip DiPierro 



Defilolition of a Structure 
Permit Application 

Location/Address of Construction: Co- VfAf lo €... ~ I t2c»-J Y>or--~~ .Jt2.,'i, 1"3 ~ "!> ~S 0\. {~ 0 , 

h,., ~ .. LJ ~"'1t-t....Je.(2.V1 J:l. 4 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 

~'/~ 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot: 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

2,0 g 4- 2. 
{3 '-i/5 

J 
~,r,13 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) 

., \ 

Square Footage of Lot: 

qZjOS'i 

Owner: Telephone:
v~t-+bd,r~ge-Jl~'v'\ C-...~ ,,-f z0 -, - '7 7y - 1\,,(2.' 

Cost OfApplicant name, address & telephone: 
J~.I ODWl-l,' f~ ~/b~, rv\t.r .. Work: $ 

CJ5 v..JU'"~' 
uJC5tb~K.,.;41,O' 0 '{DC< "2­ Fee: $ -ti 2' 2/1 

}(oC/sehCurrent legal use: (i.e. garage, warehouse) 
If vacant, what was the previous use? 
How long has it been vacant? 
Project description: v(~ (e-.d .fb( fP"*I'r..:> (~trtQ.-(,A..l

Oe~{"~V1 ~11~~ -to 
Q.;c ~~ ,'0 V\ , 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: tJ)hd 'k (5(0.7 .k, 9S- 0}~14 Ave, W0<:.+brv&, MG~ 
o \.{,o'Jc '"Z.. 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: =:5as.lA Wk,'k-­
Mailing address: qc;- w ~ A-;e . vva-s..tbf1' 0((( ,.kt;;' O"i..~ c,L- Telephone: 2vi--oS'i-q ~ 7 '> 2ol.o,3~ -q C&>7i­

Please subtnit all of the infonnation outHned in the Denlolition call list. Failure t<h~4& s~ 5 2009 
\"ill result in the autolnatic denial of your pennit, 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may 
request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and 
other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections Division office, 
room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have 
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. 
In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the 
authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature OfaPPli$ t"-" ~ IDate: ~. 2.<::;--D ~ 
Th' ~ , ANY work until the permIt' IS" Issued .IS IS not a pennIt; you may not commence 

Revised 10-17-08 



Detnolition Call List & Requirem.ents
 

Site Address: G...EhQ.-l( ~p, Owner: ~er{; '" Cc ok vf ~rf{c....J;I",<- . 

Structure Type: 'S k.v~e?, 19"')'0.'7 1 , {g ~~ Contractor: [;J~ ,-~.( ~ ros. II./1£- . 

Utility Approvals Number Contact Name/Date ~ -k 
S~V\.lM)V' T n'bbe+- Vf.\.~f oyo~, 

Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 ~ - 2- 0 . oe::,. f2- ,: '3 D 4-""" ~ 
., ~ S"D4-.M..' 

Northern Utilities 797-8002 ext 6241 Jic..rk A\l~"" 3- 2'-\ - 09 
?polt..... l.A-l~ I' VJt-. ••*-...... ~. 1. "'(.cPo Q. I~J~"t:> A-~~ 

Portland Water District 761-8310 /~n--vs~" M JZ.'c..u Se ..,-,.J.·C2.-f{);OO~_ S'-"2.--'"'l-ce, 

Dig Safe 1-888-344-7233 

Mter calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin. 

<? k. I VJ ,.ft., Lv C-r wf-e... 
[o·.~~

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891
 

DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt)
 

Historic Preservation - ~( otf ~, Gl "" D.k.. .
 
~~ Z-s--"1 IO~'JOA-~ 

Fire Dispatcher 

DEP - Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651 

Additional Requirements 

1) Written notice to adjoining owners 

2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished 

3) A plot plan or site plan of the property 

4) Certification from an asbestos abatement company 

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling 
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated 
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467. 

U.S. EPA Region 1 - No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to: 

Demo / Reno Clerk
 
US EPA Region I (SEA)
 
JFK Federal Building
 
Boston, MA 02203
 

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all 
required documentation. . 

Signed~p. b H, Date: S-2-<;:- 04 

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on 
our website at www.portlandmaine.gov 

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936 
Revised 10-17-08 



·l~r.\IVl.l{lJ.Nl\1.t.N·lAl ... lVlANAILj.l:'.JlVl~N·"', tNl.... 
-.,.. _._---._...._,.-._._...._..... _----_.--""'~_. __._--_._-_.~-_.~~ ...._._---~--_ .. - ...._---, -----_.-----­

(::-' () j} )? c:} • 7c; 4 Ll 

j-J\X (nil'; 12l·DR')? 

March 10/ 2009 

Chris Ward 

BerlIn CIty AtJto Group 

.-r 91 Riversidf,\ Street 

Portl,md, 1\r1aine 04103 

Mr. 'Nard, 

On March 6 1 2009 a representatiYI~ from Environmental Management visited the properties 

(If', C'Hnpbell Street in Portland IVlaln(~ for the purpose of conducting a lead and Asbestos 

derr'ioiition survey. EMI project Number 09-8613. 

Bulk sat'npl(~$ of n1rltp.rial sospected of cOr'lt~ining Asbestos were retrieved from variov5 

locations and were ex.amlned by an independent laboratory using Polarized light Microscopy 

dnd utililing the E.P.A. method #600/ M4-82"020. Analytical data from all the bulk sampling has 

been included in this report for your review, Current State and Federal regulations consider 

!liater'ial to be Asbestos containing if ;analyzed using Polarized Light Microscopy and are found 

in Lont~1n 1.% or greater of AsbeSTOS rnalerial. 

S;Zlrnpies tor lJ~ad were analyzed b~/ the same independent Laboratory using I\tonl Ie 

Ab~;.orptil)n Spectroscopy and have been included for your review as well. 

The Garage structur~ consisting '-If 3 bays was built in 2001 and is of stlck built construction 

wIth no interior wall coveril"tgs, this b!;~ilding was not found to have any suspect materials for 

iead or Asbestos in its con.struction, the outbuilding behind this garage was surveyed as weI! 

and a sample of the roofing material \NaS taken to rule out possIble Asbestos material. 

Number 13 CampbeH was a former commercial property and wa.$ surveyed for Lead curd 
Asbestos 

Number 4 CampbeH was a residential structure and was 5u~pected of havlne Asbe~to.s 

containing floor tiles In both th~~ kjtchen and front porch areas 

Number 2 Campbell W~5 completely gutted in 1992 accor(ling to the homeowner. The visual 

survey results w~re consistent with this statement however samples were retrieved from this 

proptyty as wef.1 for confirmation. 



•..._ _-.--..- ._~ --~--._--~,--.._----------_ _._ __.._- ..~_._ ..----_.. _ _.-.~ _.-----_..--_._ - ..--_._~-_ .._----- ~-.~._-.- - ----._---- _.. 
:,2(Yl) /j,g /54(J 

FAX lin 7! }? 1. ,(189'':: 

Findings: 

Asbestos: Twenty one samples wert~ taken from the four buildings of materials thought to be 

of vint<lge or composition that would make them liable for Asbestos. Of the samples t<lken only 

one s:~)owed positive results, The Floor tiles in the Porch area of Number 4 Campbell presented 

with 7.1 percent Chrysotile, exceeding the previously mentioned 1 percent limit. This falls 

under ~ C.,t!?gory 1, non friable mate·rial based on the Federal stQndnrd$ for demolition activity: 

landfill disposal is appropriate under these regulations, but if the debr;s is intended for 
incineration then abatement should take place. 

Lead: Five sa"inples of paint were taken for Lead analysis. While the HUD standard establishes a 

.5% lead by weight standard and OSHA h~s no a(.ceptable occupationdf exposure limit, the 

Current Statt:: of Maine DEP standards allow for the disposal of demolition material into landfill 

settings or approved incinerator !l;lcations without abatement. 

Surnmary: Y?,'ur action to pursue (s dependent on what the scope of work indicates for 

disposal avenUf-S for this buifding material. If a Landfiills being utilized that meets the State of 

rV1C1ine Crit(uiJ Jar acceptance of this material then further abatement will not be required. IF 

,ncinf~ration is being considered for disposal then additional action may be required based on 

thE' n?ceiving facility. The preliminary reports of both Lead and Asbestos have been provided for 

your r~view, Final Certificates of AnaJysis will be forwar'ded to you on their arrival at our office. 

\Aft? hop(~ thrit 'this report has answer,!~d any questions you ,nay have a$ to status of these 

propE;rtles ani1 should vau have any further questions please don't hesitate to contact our 

office at (207) 729~ 7549. 

Respectfully, 
•.., (...... ~-_._--._-'o 

-0 . '\ '-\ ._•••~'''. '\ \.) '....<~. c=·~_. __ ._­
~"'~.:s:::~·~

C) 
John Benoit 

Environmental Management 

Maine Insp~~ctor AL~0556 

c680-t2L L0c: 'ON X~~ 



IATL Inrernatioltal A.~bc&to8 9000 C.amml!:f1Ct ParkW'O\)' Guill! B Mr Laurel.. NJ 0&054 
re.'tin.g Laboratories TfJ1Opbon.c:: 856...231-9449 Pu: a:l~Z31·9818--. -----------------, 

(~ERTIFICATEOF ANALYSIS 
.._

i 
..__ .... _"'::III't_-_.~ .._._~-~-----_, .. -_.~-_. __..-­

Client: environmental IV.Lanagcmcnt Inc. R~port Date: 3/~/2()()9 

S1 Ri~r Rd, PO Sox ~91 

BnffiSwick 04011 

RepOl1 N1JJnber: 

Projecti 

03091781 

Berlln City 3/6/09 

..__._........ iWl......-_._.-_.-t-...._~-_ .... _--_.__ ._.~_.· __. 
ProJ~tNo.~ 

l"EAD PAINT SAMPLE ANALYSIS SUMMARY 
----_.-----..----_...----------------------,._----­

CIJtl,e:ak&t1ou 
!&Ild By We~ht C'io)~~<L 

)545328 003 DC Door J8Jt.bs O.0076~"'~ 

'" " _ _ ,. e, h.' ,,~ .. , _ .. _ _ 1._ ,. .. "'''' _ __ ~ ~ __ -_ _ ~ - -.< _.< ­ _ " •.. ~ _ 110 "'" " , 

13C ~im- -.t.>rim 1.2 

, " , - .. h " I1 "." _. •• _ " , •••·• •• 4 ~ .. 1 •••• .. ••• I •• 

012 4C Ceiling Pamt 

,.' . _'.' _.. _.. _ f .. 'oO - _oO ~. .. • .. • .. . "' - .. , - " _ oO"" - .., 1If _ , 0· I - - - - ~ . •• • . 

;;.54$'331 fJ1.6 4C 'Xd.U1.PiltIlr 032 

.. ~ ,. .. ..< <. _.. '~"''''''''''~'' _,~ .. _ oO.' II .. ' _ 0 •• _ oO' "" ..u I " ' _. -a - .. -.­ - I .. __ _ -.. • ••• 

019 

<. • • ~ , - c r I­ .. ~ ,. .. .. • .. .. .. • • •• • ~ .. 
_ "~,, .. , -.~-- _ -.. -.~ .. ~ .. ., --,,~ _, _"'· ·· .. ··-.,r ········· 

.................... 

3545330 

·········----·---·----NAIlJONAL LEAD LABORiTORY ACCREDITAnON PROGRAM (Nf.LA-Pf-·_·_--·---·­
••	 AIHA No. 1001881 NY'SDQH..BLAP l'lo.lI021 

---'"--_ ..-._--:- _-_ .,,;.._ ..-.-..--_.. .---..........----_.----_.. _---­
.~M$ ~~; MrrM 0333S-S5,1\. "~d Motb94 TQ Tc.t:For Low COD~~Oflad In Paint 8y AWmio Abaolpttcn. SpomropOOtomGtry'· 

: F.J> A $~ 846-('7420n42 I) "Standafd Method 1~0 Tlrt ForIAW C<UJ.ee:n1nltione Of r..ead In Soils. Sludp ~4 Sediments By AAI;­
-····-----·--.....·-··-T...----~··_--·_-........ .._.- .. ..---.--.----.---.-------­

Comments:	 R~atory linu't#s 0_5,* lta4by)vdsht<,EPAIKtJ'D gu~lfdinca). R.~d IJJW.tip.le5UD:lpljJ1$l1O'l'dl ~pla.lesslhan ~oryllfttit for cCinfimwion. All 
t"/'{:GlU AI" b&/ltd 011 the n.tr'P1e& 8lJ ..4JOivad at the lAb. 1,1\.n .lWUlMIlihalt approprlllt~ INnp1ina IDtt.bo<k .\;uI.ve bltm wlWi and tho 4011.1 ...flQtl. .,.hich l.hw. .rewllA lim 

ll~:1. b,av9 h~lSn tloour61ely liupplilZd by thI uJknt. Met1lod D~ lJmit (MDL) pm- EPt\. Method. 40CFR. Pm 136 Aptntib::g. R.eportinS Limit (Rl) ~6d 

u~oo I.o~ Star•.dllld D~d (LSD) in ~ordanoll wiIh AlIlArBIJAP polloi~. LS!)c~t2 ppm M01J='O,OO24~' byweiQlbL ~ 0.010% by '~eiglrt (bMdCl 
upon! 00 ~ lInnw1w). • trwUfloient lfIaTtpl. pmided to perfonn QC toWly3~ (<200 ll1,I) ... Nat enough sampJe I'lrovl'dtd to .arJ.llJ.yz.e «50 m&> _•• 
1•.~at.ri" I BUbltX'lta> iQ.1er.f~ IJl*lWt. 9'mplc ~iUh. Iittl n.ot oomctalfor ~lon by ticld. or ~ot1 blanktl Thb oonfi~Dutt.l1'<fPcm relates I,'mly txJ 
t1.l~n~ lflU1\(a) ~ wu1 LbKl..~ 11m 1'qX~ ¥ID c:udamenallll. by Nl8'I-liVlAP. AlHA or In)' SO"fCrIU11cnt: agenc.y. 1'lUJ ~i)1t abaft l10t be roploduocd olt~9~ in Pu 1.1. 
WltllQUl wrilUln an,pfo\·a.l oftlul ~ory. -

......._ .._-...,..._ .._ ... -_ .. ~~.....~-r"II"--""' ...-------.--....--.... ~_._._---_.__._---~... ..__. __.__._ 

Date Rec.cive/:ii . _._-29~jQ__9.. ~ 

D&.te- A.Q.wya:ed: __... .3N~QQL _ Appr(J'fed By: 

Ausly8t: C.S~cr_._ ...._._~._. ___ 
Frank .t. Ebnml'o!d, III 
.1..aborol.lory Direolor 

c680-rcL L0c: 'ON Xd~ 



lutel1latiorsw Asbestos ~ooo O;llltlWl1fOI!l Pllrl...'W:ly suite B Mt. hurd, NJ 0805" . 
Te1cphonr.: gS6-2Jl·9449 fax; 856-131~9~lSTt..stina LaboratoriclJIATL 

.._._ " ..,. __"- ,,.-.- IIllI _....... ,........ .•_,--~. __ __ -----·------·--.·---·- ­

CERTIFICATE OF ANAL'YSIS
 
____-----.-__--_.__• •• _ ........~...-. ._._•.r•• _ ...._.--.- • • _
..I.;.....·---_·;..;:...·.:~::-.-. __........,..~_ •.---. .• _-~_....._._-~.-.-.·_._-­

EItVlronm~nt:a1 'l\1Jmapntent Inc, R'-'porl Dat~ 3/1012009 

51 Rf~~r Rtl. FO:Sox 391 Project: Berlin City 

Bmnswick :ME 04011 Project No.: 09-8613 

~-_ .._---_._-~._----. __.-.....---_.......-............-._---­
BULK SA~t1PLE ANALYSIS SlJMMARY 

,__-.lI""';StMl ------,..--~ 

Lal, No.: 354'365 Uescrtpl:1on I.LoaUOD: Black RoofMatorial
 
Cli.""}'t. No.; OCt 1 Roof, OUt Bu.lld.ing In Gm-age
 

~~ l'r:fl£ ~~on-Al~1tgf fibroID Mamill. 

15 

Tmg 

• _•• , 

........ : ••••• <,.•• 

.354·5366;Ll.\h :NO.7' 

, • _: • ~ _~: ~ :.:·_A • ~ Ii y , ' 1,." ~ r"''' f." ­ _ ~ - • II .. _ -"7" .. 

»Iicr!i>.t!on flAt.den: 
.. , • " _<4. _ ,. ,. I 

Tau Mislic 
~ ., ., , II I ••• - ~ , . 

001 13C Wall Matcda.t . 

,~ .. " •••. , .•... _~ .. ". , .. " ' •• I"' t .. - .. r.-_ .. ~ .. - "•. ~·~­ ·,_., ~ .. t-···~~ __ · ·__ ··· .. _~~ '.- ..• ' ~ ~ __ ._.k " ~ -~_ •• ­ , _.~~.-. ~ .. - , -.< ~.~ '.' .•. 

L~h ~Jf,}. ~ J545J67 ,T)e~triptiOlJ 11.<tc,¢j»n: Ire T~ ~11asr.rOOk 

ClittT ·I~{).. (;0·~ 13C Mastic 

~i'_R~~...fl!l.r_Q!:i1O~ 

j!O 

• • •• .:; '.1.~'\" . ';". '!. 

, .. '.I , ,..~ -!"" · _-~· .. ~ .,~ .. , ••··-- 1 · ··· · · ,· · .. ·_ _4_ _ __ , ·_ ~ .. _.· .. _.. _ ~ ·.I· ·_ ~ .. _. , · · 08 "'., ~ •••.. _. 

I....I> N-:J..: 154516& lJos~ril~fiOJl f Ucat1()tI:·· Tan CdlinJ Tile 
CU~lt N(~ ~ nn'i 13C Clollet 

~~lfutl-kl~~'L~tm!!, ~{ll~t1..~ 

100 'NOM D\lto"'(~ 

• ,"' • - "to ,•• " _ • ~ , ,,-- •• ~ ~'" ~ - .. _ _ _ _ .. _ _ .. _ .. " .. 1"'9" 41 to." t ~ , , toa ••• ' ~ _ •• 'O. r " .. , -; '.' ,,,, 
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E~A lSOO1v!tthotl. rfnot.rtpotttdQt~twtcd. 1*YCl'~ cil.1ll1rnor.preGlll~arlho onOl:lt.b.wlP'OifLC&lLyrl/~u~thIt itQOC [Ie anllyZlfd. SaW,] "'b'=i~ (ibull ~'Y~ TIl~e~d iry PLM 
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MAR-24-2009(TUE) 14 : 41 WHITE BROS INC (FAX)12078543809 P. 001
 

Transaction Report 

Send 
Transaction(s) completed 

No, TX Date/Time 

895 MAR-24 14: 40 

Destination 

2072876220 

Duration 

0'01' 14' 

P. # 

002 

Result 

OK 

Mode 

N ECM 

White Bros. Inc.
 
95 Warren Avenue 

Westbrook, Maine 04092 
Telephone: (207) 854---9173 

FAX: (207) 854-3809 

FAX TRANS~TTAL 

5~2'i"09 

. TO: At)2?
.....-.--~--=---~--~-~~~-~~---

ATTN: ~....eO'1 
------f--~---.-------.........--~~~----"'"-

FROM: ~u5h' 

. ~AGES (To include this cc;>ver she~t) : 
---~Q.--------

'. COMMENTS: 

__",,-!f..llo.'.;;:;,;"Q,.-.K .... __ ..... 'G h~+­,_t2~_---+{w~--"'"""'\M.=-:~--. ~....;,a',?&\.t· (~ 1/) 

YJ2t2 (). IA-cJ:r ~ I k. e cI c<!:. 0 vT <aN"11'~ r f-oAc.; I 

J ~, l ( t.~ r- yeN kw." l.-' trJfct.v. .J::..z;;i :7 ~;+- e 'f­
~t1;",;;..O"...;..f ...-.(~_J_"""""C.,oQa....,;:;()~( ~t=>...;....vt__4r..y g. UdS±.u.tQ":':::;V1.;":'~';;;""""----Ip~l:..;;.l_A.~~_,;;;;;;;;;c'-='1:-11S.0",-1_. __ 

~k.~ 

IMPORTANT MESSAGE: Any mc:lsage on this fax cover shcd~ and any accompanying materials, may contain confidc::ntial~ 



ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION 

tvtAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
Lead & Asbestos Hazard Prevenhon Program 

11 State House Station, AugU'5tEI, Maine 04333 

Maine law requites,thefUing of'the A$BE:STO$BUILDINGDEMOI...ITION, NQTIFICAT10Nwiththe
 
Departl11Bl1tpriorto demoliti~"ofahybuilding except asingl&-famUyJ1Qme.
 

BuildW'lg owners are regyired to prcMde this notmcation of the demolition of a buUdlng to the DEPM least 5 wot1dno 
days prior to the demoltion. This notification is not required before the demolition of a singie-famUy msidenoe Of 

related structure (e.g., garage, shed, barn)_ It Is also not required jf previous notification of the demolttion has been 
provided tattle DEP as part of an asbestos abatement project notification. Demolition means the learing down or 
intentional burning ofa bLlilcing or part of a building. 

PrJorlo demolition. building owners must detennine if there ts any asbestos.-oontalnlng material's) (ACM) in the 
building An "asbestos inspection- by a DEP·llcensed Asbestos Consultant is required for ml buUdings except 
sJngle-famUy homes and residential buUdlngs with 2-4 units buUt after 1980. In lieu of an asbestos i1lspection,pre. 
1981 residential buildings wilh 2-4 units can besurveved 10 identify possibfe ACM by someone knowledgeabte 
about ACM. such as a code enforcement officer or building inspector. If materials thai may contain asbestos are 
found, then you can either assume they are ACM or htre a DEP·Jicensed Asbestos Coosu:Jtant to test the materials. 

Whenever more'bao :3 SQuare feet ora IIONr {"tot ACM IS "maImed lbe heM must be abated to accordance 
with the .Maine Asbestos Management RegUlations by a DEP..UoensedAsbeslos Abatement Contractor. This 
jncludes materials presumed to be AeM. Cheek www.nlalne.gov for ,8 Usfing of asbestos contractors. 

Prior to issuing a local demolJbon pefmtt the DEP requeSls that rnunicipalilies have appUcants for muniapal 
demohUon permits compjete this form and fax it to the DEP at 207-287·782ft MUnicipalities should nottssue local 
demoUhon permits ~f lt1e required asbestos Inspection Of sUlVey has not been performed and identified ACM 
removed. 

Were regulated asbestos..containingbuilding materials foun£ ~a no 

property addre:ss: 

CA I""e/~e, f rz.f {
 
?o)-~JcMtr
 

asbHtos surveylinspection performed by: (name &address) 
(2"""'-'1' n""V'"'-a.--.......\-c..' M.CO'V\.c....':>Q. ........~+-, ,J:"V"\.{.... 

t.,-'70i-tZA- 7~'-tq
telephone: 
property owner: (name & addren) 

~a--r(~LA- Cv·~ or ~ r'H.c..-f'/ ~ .. 
/q, rzl.~~,"c£e S+-. ~~,..-tt..Jr-VfE O'-(.l0.3 

teJepbone: 2c"7 -77'{- l~"2..q 
demolition start data: /;1.. "pa--F"v Il '1 

3';3 0 - '1-3 

\f -V"4 VIA " ~r:- 1./'.) e, I<"&.I"..} o V\.. \e....t -P, ~ 

buikfing description: 

pre-1981 residential with 2-4 units 
post..1980 residential with 2-4 untts 

B"Other: S'I'~ (e- 1c. VIA- , • ( .." J,;-u 1-1 ~ -3 
C-}c't"Ot-~tZ. - J ~ l.-o...~cIS - b 
asbestos abatement contractor 

,It)I). 
f/Je ~(L5'-vS>~ O-v~-tw--

~~~ 
telephone: 
demolitiOn contractor: {na~ &addres.s~ 

Wk':H....- i5~, ~. q ~ We,1o/'t.-t A-..--. 
v-.J~-t<albok,M c:. C)~C4c. 

pOI-~ ~'-1.- Ot\/~teJephone-: 
demotilion end date:: 

I lA.J ~lL- .fn .-vt -3.~+ 

Tbis de/roition notificatkJn does not take the place of the Asbestos ProJec1 Notification if applicable 

Print Name: O",'ne,'Ag;ent 

Tele hene 11 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRECT 

DateFAX # 

KI:V1SI:U lU-J /-uo 



95 WARREN AVENUE, WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092 

Telephone 854-9173 Fax 854-3809 

March 23, 2009 

Evergreen Credit Union
 
225 Riverside Street
 
Portland ME 04103
 

Re: Berlin City of Portland Toyota, Scion, Lexus Site Improvements 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The intent of this letter is to inform you that there will be demolition taking place on a 
parcel of land that abuts yours. There are currently three houses, one garage, and six 
sheds that will be demolished. This land was purchased by Berlin City of Portland. The 
purpose of this demolition is to clear the land for two new inventory storage areas. As 
the contractor that will be performing this work I am required to make you aware of this 
work. If you have any questions about this I can be reached at 207-854-9173. 

S19cerely, 
I / ' 

-!-. / ;' ,-:,-/ 

.j ,rt"-l JV ' 1..,' -'1_,
.'{ 

/ JJOShUa White 
'~. Project Manager 



95 WARREN AVENUE, WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092 

Telephone 854-9173 Fax 854-3809 

March 23, 2009 

Home Depot 
245 Riverside Street 
Portland ME 04103 

Re: Berlin City of Portland Toyota, Scion, Lexus Site Improvements 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The intent of this letter is to inform you that there will be demolition taking place on a 
parcel of land that abuts yours. There are currently three houses, one garage, and six 
sheds that will be demolished. This land was purchased by Berlin City of Portland. The 
purpose of this demolition is to clear the land for two new inventory storage areas. As 
the contractor that will be performing this work I am required to make you aware of this 
work. If you have any questions about this I can be reached at 207-854-9173. 



95 WARREN AVENUE, WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092 

Telephone 854-9173 Fax 854-3809 

March 23,2009 

Thuy Phan 
Campbell Road
 
Portland ME 04102
 

Re: Berlin City of Portland Toyota, Scion, Lexus Site Improvements 

Dear Thuy Phan: 

The intent of this letter is to infonn you that there will be demolition taking place on a 
parcel of land that abuts yours. There are currently three houses, one garage, and six 
sheds that will be demolished. This land was purchased by Berlin City of Portland. The 
purpose of this demolition is to clear the land for two new inventory storage areas. As 
the contractor that will be performing this work I am required to make you aware of this 
work. If you have any questions about this I can be reached at 207-854-9173. 

,/'1 /'1 

//~~~ (l~t=~ 
oshua White
 

Project Manager
 



95 WARREN AVENUE, WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092 

Telephone 854-9173 Fax 854-3809 

March 23, 2009 

Maine Turnpike Authority
 
430 Riverside Street
 
Portland ME 04103
 

Re: Berlin City of Portland Toyota, Scion, Lexus Site Improvements 

To Whom It May Concern: 

The intent of this letter is to inform you that there will be demolition taking place on a 
parcel of land that abuts yours. There are currently three houses, one garage, and six 
sheds that will be demolished. This land was purchased by Berlin City of Portland. The 
purpose of this demolition is to clear the land for two new inventory storage areas. As 
the contractor that will be performing this work I am required to make you aware of this 
work. If you have any questions about this I can be reached at 207-854-9173. 

·ceorely, ..... ".
/ ~--J /' ... 4~t i .( _.. -/-.'I ~-·-L~ 

'i / -~;r .... / " ; j~ .. ' /"'._.... ,// tJ\./' .. "- \. 

.-; 
I Joshua White 
- Project Manager 
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Clearing & Grubbing 3 days --31I 

----J 2 days I
4 I Water Main Work 

sj I
 
Storm Drain 3 days I
 

Storm Tech 5 days 6 I
 
---l
 1l1HJmmr~~H~ ~~~~~~~~~~7 i Storm Drain 5 days
 

8 Storm Tech 2 days 
1
 

-g-j! Soil Filters 3 days I
 
--:ro--i-

I
--3 -Idays I
Filterras 

i
 
ti::::;::::::::::::::; =i::~;: i: ~=:~ i;~::;=: ~~::~; ~~;:~ ;~: {:~ ={}: ~ (:; ~ ;~

11 i Cut & Fill Subgrade 12 days I
 
1

I
-12:
I

Gravel Parking Lot 3 days I
 
l I------113 . Site Lighting 7 days! 

I
 

i
 
14' Loam 2 days!
 

I
 

-g- --: Fine Grade 

---T6-1 
; 

Paving & Striping 

--rr--lI
 

I
 
---1

18 ! 
i
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